Legal Description of the Prime Landlord Land  

ALL THAT CERTAIN piece or parcel of land, together with the improvements thereon 
and appurtenances thereunto belonging, lying, situate and being in Montgomery County, 
Maryland, being more particularly described as follows:  

Lot One Hundred Sixteen (116) in Block lettered “A” of the subdivision known as “E. 
BROOKE LEE’S 2ND ADDITION TO SILVER SPRING” as per plat recorded in Plat Book 34, 
Plat No. 2250 among the Land Records of Montgomery County, Maryland. 

NOTE FOR INFORMATIONAL PURPOSES ONLY: